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Insrnvorions.—When papers on o subject become numerous they will be numbered serially and brief entries made on this form,
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Bagelio, Antonio/ 2,384,516
\"(Surmame.} (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.

Pvt. M.G.Co., 348th Inf.

(Rar\lk ajid organization.)

St"our relationship ‘to the deceased

DA b1 desire the remains brought to the United States? _

(Yes or no.)
1f remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to Teceive remans.) (Expressioffice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.)

(State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

3—6713



G.R.5. Form #114-B .

‘1_{\-1

t/," %
FULLNM'E solov-g-q.--a.-BAGI'I.Q,&JmtoniQQ--Q.u--Q-c-tc 4t e s a0 ew CRCIE ST BER L
- e Loe— Y
RANK---.;--. ''''' ,’OIIIIO;Evt."p’.".!".t!&RIMJQ ------- 2584516 I A R I I R

87912/1/"

DIVISION & ORGANIZATION ,......MG. BQay-3486h. Znd. ... 7.

: w
DATE, OF DEATH "@ /1

PAansadNYeE PP POLLe 4

STATE FROM WHICH 1B cAE... (FLoWY o L e 5,
M’LDALSS OR DECORATIONS AWGRIEDS ,
1
FINAL GRAV‘E LOCATION.....,.#,,. ---------- ..:3‘.3. ----- e e A 9 .......... A --------- » j",;
Date Grave Rowr Block
Suresnes, #34
'O-Ob.lvll-.-ln ------- " e e s L T I I S I I T S S Y 44 0 0 3 ra
Cemetery

BB/SOS/ARK‘






& FTUE~ 10, OF
HEADING HEADING _JGGL_S___ COTEL
e BAGLLIO RAG TR il 7
S AT B iRy 3 _ 1 A

EURIED GRAVE S 2 33

| ROW % 2 a7
BLOCK d, 1 /i

STATE ; : ]762, . 2 Y-

RANK l Tk 1 %,

__DIVISION A 2 5\77
ORGANTIZATION LA 5 Y9
MARTTAL N

BETE U&?zg).__._ | L et

@*—-&2‘4 STATE P 2
{ { i
ENCE A | CouNT )
‘ | oy 3
A/ \s2h e s L 7
OTHER | ' 1
ELIGIBILITY y je % o ol UL | G
NATIVITY N\ g(f’ 1
[)‘" /
RACE ( / a0 J@ 1
ENCLISH : N a
ATTENDANT N\P 1
K"
HRALTH 1
§O, OF SONS
DATE OF MO, o R . «‘),
) g ';' i “51.':”- A
. TRIP YR. | ﬂ 1 Thy § =
DWW & S
2 ACOEPTANCE EHIT 1 ye Wil
T 29/514/ s SHY



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INRerLY rerer To QM 293 A-M September 16, 1932
Baglio, Antonio (Sur)

Mr. Angelo Baglio,
373 N. Main Street,
Pittston, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir: ~

This office is meking an earnest endeavor to communi-
cate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimege to
the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of March
2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not your brother, the late Private Antonio Baglio, is survived
by any woman residing in the United States who stood in loco pa-
rentis to him for a period of five years at any time prior to his
reaching eighteen years of age, and if so, her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q. M. Co&éﬁi
: Assistent. \Z)!
Enclosure:
Envelope.
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23 84516  Baglio, Antonio Pvt. 348th Inf o - L8 -7
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Single,
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WAR DEPARTVENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
DATE  8/18/31
NAME . RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Baglio, Antonio Pvt. 2384515 MG Co, 348th Inf 2/11/19

 STATE Pa. GTY. 0. 34  GRAVE 33 ROV 9 ° BIOCK 4
+ Checlk relationshin Living — Deceased | :
YOTHIR e : A Shylos 7 el i g

P ' 4 : ’-f{f{'."!l/"— {J} ‘,:, ,//,5[6{(1 [ aq.

STERIOTHER (For the : : g Iyl %_)_j:? }zkﬁdg; O~
ycar prior to com- : : et A I A g B Etin

e mencement of service) : 2 [[Fuda [ree /7 —
LOTHER TERU ADOPTION ik A RARE

AND (For the year prior : : A
to commencement of : : s Wl
ADDRESS service) : : S At
MOTHER IN LCCO PARENTIS Q : ¥
F 1 t 0 . ) & -"‘?" e

(For the Vya'elr prior %o : WMo Coldias, inda BB,
commencement of service): % :
WIDOW : ; dowy Catobolo :
(Who has not remarried) : 2 1 Paes di Ootlt 280

-{/'u\/\_ 0 EL.« Wpeevt =

&c,.gi;(. |

Veterans Buresu Claim Numbor AC 20 193
29/156




. WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGON

DATE 2/8/30

WALE RAVE SERIAL UTGATTIZATION DATE OF DEATH

BAGLIO, Antonio Pvt, 2384516 MG Co, 348th Inf. 2/11/19

STATE Pennsylvania CTY, I'0. 34 GRAVE 33 ROV 9 BIOCE A
Check relatiouship Livin: -~ Deceased / é Lad /
: : H H j " ft.aj }L
IIOTIER Ne ({,@ Co— s : : r‘ =
STEPMOTHER (For the : : :
year prior to conr : : :
mencemrent of service) : 3 :
NMAME : H :
MOTIDE. THRO ADORPTION e : H
AND [Foxr the year prior : : 3
to commnencement of : : H
ADDRESS scrvice) : : :
MOTHLLR: IN LOCO PARLIITIS : H :
(For the year prior to : : s
comaencement of scrvice) : :
WIDOV : : : ?ﬁ
(Vho has not rem.rr:.ec.) : : : W
M Cev : /7
Swugth 7 Rl atsee 58(?,/ /L0 j’[éf" “””‘ 7
'f ] ‘|
Veterans Bureau "laim Muher V‘{’{(-L Cb’{ L W
29/156 ﬁﬂvaw Q(I‘T aldo

Prare-dd Cabbaneette Stpl,



. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
VASHINGTON

: Baglio, Antonio.

r Father: D.TE 5/24/29
Salvator Baglio fu Angelo, C 220 193
o : aldo
NAUE V3a fesere Captn, pan Catald,. ., .. D.TD OF DRALTH

Provdi Caltanissetta, Italy - 2-8-29

BAGLIO, Antonio Pvt, 2384516 M.G. Co., 348th Inf., 2-11-19
STATE CTY. NO, 34 GR\VD 33 ROT 9 BLOCK 4
Check relationship Living

LIOTHER

STZPMOTHER (For the
year prior to com=-
mencement of service)

NAME
MOTHER THRU .\DOPTION
AND (For the year pricr
to commencement of
ADDRESS service)

IIOTHER IN LOCO P..RTNTIS
(For the year prior to
commencement of service)
“IIDOTT

(Who has not remarried)

Veterans Rureau (Claim Number

3

e se s .

Deceased

e ss

29/156/




QM 293 A=M September 16, 1932
Baglio, Antonie (Sur)

lir. Angelo Baglio,
373 N. Main Street,
Pittston, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communi-
cate with all women who may be eligible to meke a pilgrimege to
the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of March
2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested thet you advise whether or
not your brother, the late Private Antonio Baglio, is survived
by any womsn residing in the United States who stood in loco pa-

'ﬂilgﬁinzo him for a period of five years at any time prior to his
reach eighteen years of age, and if so0, her name and address.

fg? A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
é;; enclosed for your convenience in replying.
For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Y & CHAS . W. DIETZ,
S Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,

© : Assistant.
'ﬁnc losure :.‘/

Envelope

%~_b.

KK A" ,




WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
wasHingToN  July 29, 1922
FILE: 293.8 C-R= #97062

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Antonio Baglio, Private,
MeCe COs 548th Infantrye

TO: Mr. Antonio Baglio, 70 Caltanissetta St., San Cataldo,
Frovidi, Caltanissette, lItalye.

1, The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 8 Row 9

Block A, The American Cemetery of Suresnes, Department of Seine, France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nams,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be piaced at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives. _ '

3., In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

/

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting i
\

place of our heroes. i

? ;
| For the Quartermaster General:

MAILED S\

GEORGE H. PENROSE,
JUL 31 1929 ﬁﬁaistant.

R




G.R.S5. Form #114 B

DATE. W20 /80721 |0 i S
NAME __ BaGLIO, Antonio p oL Vet AT . S | W SERIAL No._ omgamig . ..o
BRANK.  Pggigs | . o hl ORGANIZATION __ MG Qo,, BABth. Infe " .
GRAVE LOCATION _ | CARBON BIATC (GIRONER P2 M (8 o AFF CEMETARY #26
CTY. NAME NUMBER
______ 135 ik
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL ‘BATPEENAREA GRAVE LOCATION 135 Carbon Blanc, (Gironde)
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES [1Hene - 1/ 1T SN 0y 5w L e Srom il
CONCENTRATED TO ,__.......... Fabe 71451919 4. " NS SR, SN omios St LAY Y e N e T
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Carbon Blang, LGLronde ity 0 SR e 0 . AR I At o
CEMETERY - CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

CEMETERY

CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR_ =7 o { = ¥ o o 7 = -
e
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION__10/g6/21 R T Vs ol i o
3 8 {7 gy . DATE GRAVE ROW pLOTHELOCI

CEMETERY



€. R.S. Form. No. 16-A

' REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. RemaIxs or...BAGLIO, Antonio ~ = - - SEriAL Numssr.. 2984516 .-

. Place .Garbhon Rlanc, Geme.. 266

Date-... Sapeilat 2198w o o L n

Rinic s £ Pyl -San g o ORGANIZATION........... Ms Ge: C0o 348th Infy ' . -~ .

2. Disinterred (date) : ; From (give complete location) :
et 1) o ok Rl L RS T e R oo P ST W SEN T | SR R TR )

G T T A T T S e ey e e e

3. Reburied (date) : o (give complete location) :

...‘9.91“.9.?9.9%1:...2.6.1‘-..12.,...,.1-.9..2..1.-..,......._.........:.......___.A_Sur..es.nas....C.eme.t.e.ry,..‘..-.~....B.lock..A...-.-....Baw...9.....,...G:_-.au.e...33.,.,.......,....

2 ; Metal Casket
By : Group..l.i.‘r":?..3:.‘?-....QP.?FEP}EH?._?.?EFDEH-Unit.................{....‘,........................ Nature of reburial ..a,gd..B.laiﬁag :

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
L

__Badly decomposed, features not recognizabl, Wooden box and uniforme .

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.....¥88. . .. ... On grave marker ETYGS

s

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

...............‘......Bo.d;;...tag...reads.:?.‘.f.}o...<.K....50:th.,.1.n£..‘.‘....r.e.s.t...che.c;lcs.......A..A“.,......Q.%.Z:....‘.............‘.............A..........

() Height (actual measurement) ......Indiscernable due %o

decomposition
(U)X Weinhtl(estimated)iin s ot = S e, -
(¢) Hair—Color ... . NOTO. oot Crvely

CHaracher BbICE . r v e oot et
(d) Hair on face— Color o L Sk iR e M R

Thocationissesies - Sa il = o

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)....Iadiscernable dud to s LR
decomposition

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..i.......minn it e

. None visible - &

7. Disiterment.  ~J ./~ /C/ L AL Drns”
supervised by \(”"'iff(,\‘g,#m Approvedisiai (ISR O

.. Enlb.

8. Reburial
supervised by ...\

ﬂ... - .CHHRDS.;...............................‘.. aan
Lat Lieut. Q.M.C.

SN \
(Title)..... Ra.Po HARBOLD .. "\
1st Lieut., Q.M.C.



4 . . d ;

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. a5y DATE ____ Septe lst, 1921

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENET AND REBURIAL OF BODY

o
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT £ . - 5a 15 My e og e
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumatien of body

1. Name BAGLIO, Antondo

10. Name

2. Noger clmgeyg ™ - - . LisNopoflses © 8 T E
3. Rank . Fvbs ___________ THe T Lo ghanic e ket o T B gl
4. Org. MG Qo..MBtthnfo § e ,Org.-.f.cg,-x;_f'_gég__m_(mag_m_mj,__
SeniTR e Mle | TNTE SO el i T ‘
: o ‘ ¢ K
6. ChDb ¥ vebdebe . o (b) D.B. b&““,‘t‘)}
Discrepancy found upon disi;perment
R R o 7
T GraveRNokl X «f " iSeck e ST Lossbrave’ N« SR = AiSends B
Erieh SR N ROW o dn ks Y r s . S o TR S e X ROW,:_ "iries o
e S R B N N S, e VY 17. "B SENGMeRy 0l Yowige o BTG ;
18 (Cemetery, ARE % o U 19. Commune or tov}n\aeﬁr\BmBM" !
20. Dept. or County __giRoNDE. . . 1. Country L . EﬁgHQEMH“} ________________________
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. _ : P S ore el R R R P § L 7
23. Disinterred (Date) Sop, 1s, 1921 .. BY __ Byenlk Tu KRoLAR o oo,

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name Antondo Bagglio SorialiNG. | s

Rank SDURs et v L NS H e Organization_ Ms Ge Goe 548th Infe

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? L TN > On' body? i SR

B

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body . Badly decomposad, feptures not resognizables

28. Nature of burial _ Woodem bex and wmifomm,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted iabove ot (SRR = © 0~ |t S 8 sMio e SERE RN S T O e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date~_“3qpt'h13t’nigg; BMFrankulu-Ehelin _____
31. Casket sealed by _____ e . Progle Lo Boaldn 2 ) oo ST

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




S
N i =
5 . l
('
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. @ag8%®
32. Designation of body:
Name BAGLIO, Antomdo - - Sérial No. 2064616

Rankn_“31$;_¥kd_"__;__";" Organization HG Go., 543thc inte

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CethEFy_aﬂggsﬂgg_ﬂyqﬁgeﬁg-g;hﬁggqg"gg.gg ______________________________
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date). - Bepts 1oty 198L By. L‘ K@?}%ﬁ __________

35. I hereby cartify that all the foregoing operations weres conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the*report-above

is correct. b
(}, {/ 1
Slgnature mdnspector (A 77 TR o i
f,’( % Yo Mfil, 18‘ T;tig QUG ’ 1
36. Remarks .. ___. . _ N 6-‘__“ S TR SRR R S

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) D

To point of Concentration ge.e g (Gironie)- - : LW NSO KT
2 ‘ (Name)

Plerre de Mcntozon.__.... Sighatunef Shipping sOLLmarE = "7H INE § Wl S e 27 T

Se De Cuiipb 165 0“po. QUG

38. Received at Railhead or Foint of Concentration: Datef __________ i_ng_j _______________
. W.R. NiIcHOLS :

By G.R.S quresentative L ¥ T

39. Shipped frOm Railhead or Point of Conceniration: Date CZ:;Z9¢¢ /,(Z'_/<jz_£}7’

Convoyer

Received at Paris Morgue, October 17, 1921.

. L. WARD,
Major, Q.M.C.

K
Shipped from Paris Morgue,. ... ?:LQGJ{EQ?}“_ 1921. To Permanent
Cemetery No. 34, Awerican. Suresnes (Seine) by Shippf icer,
Convoyed by :
. WARD,
MaJor Q.M.C.

4Z. Urave mweeeee... B S ————— TR M= em———

AceSExE Blgek T N T L TR

1at Lisut. Q.M C.

.




{ I‘
Wil e
. ! ‘ :
&',
l\ X, i { '
5 i
» !:" .

SHIPMENT.  (Bhow actual .ma:'-trkiné of box.) Box No. G=2B79

32. Designation of body:

Name__-?!éﬁ@:‘.?!.-@??ﬁ??‘,i? | A o .......SBrial No. RUS4G16

Ra.nk P_Tt o

Orgé,nizationm__ MG GO-. S48the Inf,
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CemetETy_,W_%gxm CUMBIERY HO B - oocmmmeaaiotas
Frank L. Mlin

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date). Sephe 18bs 1921 By

35. I hereby cartify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immed-iate supervision and that therrsport -above

is correct. Mo, ,
% 2
Slgnature R "~' { AT bl S e T e
A 8y w: m.,wc. !
36. Remarks XX 'v £ A e - SR R
>4
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Sats 3oty 2OSE oo
To point of Concentration - Bagsans (Givenie) - (ﬁ'ﬁé}'""' ____________________
Convoyer____Plerre de Montozon_______ Signature Shipping Offieqr ™ N E . RS e
Se Do Coripbbll, Bople WG,
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date :~_'______':_1_S};]“f__1g;;4 _______________
. W.R. NicHoLS L
By G.R.S. Representatlve ________ e
%9. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date >/ /‘/‘/f}f I
—_— —— . [, : A -
armanent Cemetery _graris Morgue
g ' (Name)
)yer"“__gggkwﬁgpgmﬁg ______________ Signature Shipping Offi A VAR = s
ived S Dab el s e S o e -
S. Representative _A "B é. T Sl s
‘terr‘.ed:‘ ; Suresnes Camat/ery. Ogtober 26th SLpEr AU I N
n fo I S mag i ‘ (Da.t.e)
R N R e o I L e S ?:
.5.743 MBloeka Tory e SO SR DS
G:R:.S: Representat:ive |5

lat Lieut. Q.M c.

1 l .
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3(’? : ' | File #97062
" 4 d COMPILMTION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS TeFp

1.  LOCATION INDEX CARD: . ' | S

(a) Name ... Bag§lic, Antonio = - - Ser. No, 2384516

)

) ,

(b) Rank .._°Yte ____ Organization M. G, Co. 348th Inf, ) S;té’ TN
(d) Cauvse ) CKR..=ED. Qa2

(c) Date of death 2-11-19  of death......Broncho Pneumonia. ... ..) N

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.) ™\
(a)BGravesNor e o S ROW.. . o en o PlObEEe et Yo o S ) Typ. 128

(b) Emerg. Address....52m Baglie (Father), Cecilas, Italy.

111. Files of soldiere dying from contagious diseases; No GCard ... ) CM

IV. A.G.O. DISPOSITEE; CARD: fﬁ : § ?@te of recelpt | et
...3(

.z:"ﬁ,‘-.-ﬁ_,_.-.i; l"‘*"“ ’L’i ¢ / f?"' P e

(a) Name o L = _(v) Relationsh1n : _ gt~

(C) AQALEBB, . oo oot e At et e e

(d) Remains to be brought to U. By = et 0B

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at Tl o ok ek bl

i e e

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodysintU s o

Examiner'’'s Initials._. /= . Dafors e by, D 520

V. A.G.O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication PO e R e

e 3 cox -, Gated Pl o T S
confirmed request in Par. IV. item. .. ..., above, or requestlng that

Examiner’s Triii Gl ) i tﬁﬁxgamnate.H,tin;fmrmm"__mlgzo

Vi. G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - shows as/follgws e e
,7_‘; s -'-";'—" ‘
/O/ JV’ﬂ (Al A ﬂﬂ”/’ﬂ/’ el el BBt

(’/

& p
\ ﬁqﬁ? (a) Cancellation memos referred to?umm".JiTJw;L;,_;Jmm”J;mmm”._hmn‘mm,.H%m_mﬂ

. Pr—

’ . Examiner’s Initialh. . (R . Date.. B & 3 = 1920

e et e ey

R PMict oo N prnrioe . 5o 4 CEMBTERY ND. — 20h. .ot GHEET HOb o e, U

G.R.S. Form #115 : 12 =
Amended April 6, 1820. = Make Form #114 C sy W

- Concentrated into P A 34




7 s

VII. GRS RORM No, 114 made 1920
Typed by , Checked by . 1620
7
VIITI, FINAL ACTION: J
%y
e (Gceblofon. = = " 0 1020
Following adweice forwarded to RBurooe by-( WAY
A ( letter on_ﬂ__}___z_____, 1920
3 Lane § Ao (b, Ot
X, CORRECTIONS 7
CHANGE OF ADVICH : ' ACTTION TEREN
s
Desires body be 5t37 < :

Body to be shipped 1o

yjfgm&__wu_‘m%—w x.ﬂ...n_%mg-ﬂ:e
A&ﬂ_fvugefm 5-10-2 WEe R

1 Iosat - it 45 Goniy W %ﬁ/ﬂﬁvp MVVW K/Wwéﬂ/-

S e s

lihidi . o e Alce L

( betrleacaB T bl il ol T ) Bl

: 05%6\%@»1 uC,//nchWoL—I ﬂ*//ér 4 ﬂ(c ULl ﬁC//ﬁé a/(__m%
gl ol Oyl Lol
(c?fi[ac/(fomwu ,-f ﬂ 7. '

; : / (
S /,—_H, Sl 5-7—_. 2 s, ‘
E: :j__., Z — (/. / ’ ,/»2-./ Al 7l e z Al RN
/] = / ¢ ) A :
L YPIA e e ," a4 ot : £V g : ‘
/ jr-—-).Z_J,x.-...,pﬁﬁ.,‘r.-z-wr__‘_u__-;-_;_...._,;_" . Ay P 1 = et (L = A 2 o/ /.
& = / R -
/ / - L / 4 A
T ¥ e |
(l.fﬁ / x - — £ : ((,_: iy I B I A g A 2
LT f e * ]— bl ~ | — T g, gee
. 7 8 y
/ &
S R e g




e £S5 4

LAy i & ‘ \\E._
- @ i

i, LOCATION ISDEX TARD:

(2} Name.... BAGLIO,.ABHORLO. . .iieeieeoene. ...5er. No. :.2384516 .. .
_ TYP ILH . ...
Gl Ralc s Pk e i Organization....MeGe, GO0, 348%h INfe =
: Cause of 2 P Lot
(c) Date of death....2/11/19....desth groncho  Pneumonia . . : Y5
i~
i, RI3ISTRATION CARD.-~(Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind,Inf,}: . . Vil
(a) Grave Ne,. 135 Row E e Plioae b it Sectoie = TP S RSt
(b) Everg. ACSTess......... Sem Baglie (father) Cecilas, Italy. . ... ...
“iI.Files of soldisrs dying irom contageous. diseases.... NO.CARD .. =~ CRR ML
v,

: : & ; (ol eroneme s ol Linl Gl L in o e 192
v, = Following advice forwarded to Hurope 0¥ “(Letter of tranemittal on_,5[12/1920

...........................................
....................................................................

i4 Torm 315 forwarded to G.BR:Si Hoboken, NeJw.......cociiisersesasmozetdodeosas £9%0e0ess
VI Q
Y A

.........................................
.....................................................................

.....................................

..................................................

....................................................
........................

RESE HODOKEN; My dey - =oee B0, o 5/.4.7..2.?—192.4 .....

"

VIII. Torm 115 received from G.

T grance . CEMETERY NO. 26 SHEET NO. 15
COUNTRY
——— _—
n.-".":.-S- 1‘01"&.{ 113“A 5
e 920 i
AU e &

icentrated into P, A, C. 34
6-555/‘1“:3

i‘\



#eb. 12, 1921,
Memorandum for: Mrs. Levis, Information Control Branch,

CASE OF PV7, ANTONIO BAGLIO, 2384516, — U
e Ge COe, 348th Inf.,
Cty. #26.

¥

letter from Rethers states that body will be
permnéntly interred in france, as per request {rom father,
lirs Salvatore Baglio, 70 Caltanissetta St., San Cataldo,
Trovidl Caltanissetta, Italy.

THO 5 Go HANSOW, JRes
1st Lieut., . ¥, Corps.

Copy for Mrs. levis,
Copy for Miss Gottschalk,
Sopy for 115,



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA

Cc LTSN 3
f' o
—_—
{ 58
PARIS Janusry 19, 1921. 1%3 3‘
File Noe 293.9 Disp.Cemsli0«26. TRy
From: Chief. : S8 : :‘g_
. VS
To: Quartermaster General of the Army, (Cemeterial Division)Washington,j%c&
=
Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. Antonio Baglio, 2384516, MsGo+Cos, i3S
A8th Inf., Cemetery #26, Carbon Blanc, Gironde, France. oo
=
l, With reference to your letter of Sept. 7, 1920,(File No. 26 Reg.Sec.hJsﬁ
Cem.Div.) to this office, directing us to commmicate with the next of kin.of

Antonio Baglio, you are advised that reply has been received from Mr. Salvatore
Baglio,(father) 70 Caltanissetta St., San Cataldo, Providi Caltanissetta,
Italy, indicating that he desires the remeins of his son left permanently
buried in France.

2 There is enclosed herewith for your records copy of the letter from
this Service to lir. Baglio, advising him that his wishes are a matter of

record and will be complied with. {\3\%
. LoD

) ; \ },‘:ﬁ
1 encl. oI eBethers, ™=
JMS/jrm Colonel, Q.M.C. 3
Gt ; iy

.?-...:.
g

e

<

£
J{/r,' {.

Q
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. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

Lay 11, 1920.

File No. 29Z.Z Reg.S6Ce,
Cem. Div, (Bagelio, Antonio)

¥r. Sam Baglie,
Cecilas, Italy.

Dear Sir:

The remains of your son, the late Private
Antonio Bagelic, are interred in Grave #125, American
Cemetery #26, Garbon Blanc, Gironde, France.

It is requested that this office be fur-
nished a staement signed by the first surviving rel-
ative of the deceased, according to the following or-
der:- widow (if not remarried), children, or father,
expressing his desire whether the remains be left in
France, or sent to the United States and interred in
a National Cemetery, or shipped, at the expense of
the United States Government, to Italy.

Should it be desired that the remains be
shipped to Italy, compliznce will be influenced by the
agreements and understandings between European Nations
regarding burials of military dead; or by the provi=-
sions of loecal sanitation laws and health regulzations.
Should it be impossible to comply with such request,
through the operztion of such forces, the body will be
retdained in the care and custcdy of the American Graves
Registration Service, in Europe.

4 prompt reply will be appreciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

i : :

A o oo CHARIES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U, 5. Arny,
Chief, Cpueterial Division.

y 1‘/ By: ;
| 08PsS8 E. BE. DAVIS,
Cor.3tat. Unit Executive Assistant.

,
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File No. 293.Z HRep.lec.,
Cem. Div.|{Bagelto, Antonio]

-l

¥r. Sam Baglie, -
Cecilas, italy.

Dear Sir: {

The revuins of your son, the late Priwate
Antonio Brgelie, are interred in Grave £125, dmerican
Ceretery #26, Garbon Blanc, Gironde, France.

It is reguested that this office be fur-
aished 2 stiement signed by the first surviviag rel-
stive of the deceased, according tc the following or-
der:- widow (if not remarried), children, or father,
gipressing his desire whether the remains be left in
Fronce, or sent to the Unite: Statee and imterred in
'‘a Hational Ceretery, or shipred, at tho expense of
the ‘nited States Government, to italy.

Should it be desi:ed thit the rems:ins be
shipped to Italy, complicnce will be influenced by the
agreements and understundings betweentEuropesn Nations
regarding burials of militiry dead; or by the provi-

ions of local sanitation laws and health regulstions.
hould it be Impoesidle to comply with such request, .. .
through the oper.tiom of such forces, the body wiil be
retdined in the care and custedy of the American Graves
Hegistration Service, in Europe.

4 prompt reply will be mpprecisted.

D By nuthority of the (uartermaster General:

MAY 1 CHARLES C. PIERCE,
- MAY s W29 Colouel, U. S. irmy,
Y Chief, Cemeterial Division.
s ;
--" 7 . sEc.n ﬁ | .
LERIAL i UISioN. & ”;
0§Ps 85 Ky “~ ¥ E. DAVIS, :
Cor.Stat.Unit é < Executive Assistant. \

# {:'_‘




¥rs Ruth '  OBRICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA'
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION.

Rk

\_.

NAME OF DEGEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
--Begello, Antonio, Private ___ . %6 = 35 nay7,0%0

SERIAL NUMBER =~ ORGANTZATION

2384516 : M. G. Co, 348th Inf,

R B ey N

WAR. RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE

July 19, 1920

: 3 er
NAME OF BENEFICIARY 9alvatore Baglio RELATIONSHIP ~oUB

#70 Caltanissetta St. San Gatq}do
Providi Caltanissetta, Italy

Address:

N5-8438 /3¢

—L



(;RA\‘.OCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

B e ey U ey, {iinet Name and Tnitials). |
..... Vate 1, G, COl SE8TAE T e L1 L ks
(Rank) (Organization)

PLACH OF DEATHCaA1118C, PrANta. . . tinee. ot

CAUSE OF DEATH T, 6307 Priotionif e - rosrwesreonee
"DATE OF BURTAL: sgbatiary., Lk, 10710 oo ooo
PLACE OF.BURTAL:; AMSTXigaln.il, fe. SR SETTR cane--- '

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used. N

\
| Y ] . X .
KT i o, O s A R NE) Y R e ot T SR
GRAVE N UMEBRS f s et SN e fieti - % S
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?...... e Cross?. V25 . ...+
"Headboard¥........... Bottlof.......... 3%
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
/ S8 S

Was one buried with body¥................... Newanens shelaasn

Was one fastened to name pég OoT - F 1, DS
stake used as a grave m.nrkerif Fs"‘ ...... ! oo Ans Cemiese e

1\
......................... .-\.“kk._......;.....-.................
NEAREST RELATIVE: 580 BaELE0s . o aein.
ADDRESS: (Bepilas. . Ihaly,. . ... s e U AT
RELATIONSHIP: 1. gt e Joad L Ll i ke

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reportmg Qfficer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Rczistrnlion Servied.



G.R. F..orm No. 121

e CEMETERIAL DIVISION File # 97062
Classification GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
r REGISTRATION SECTION
Adjustment _
Py :,f
sy < ) &
;ZTV M _f?j /
-‘\1,,:,' F ‘,// e £
MEMORANDUM: v Date 7/28/20
Tos Registration Files Sub-Sectich

Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files
1. Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

cones nam CORP. %Eﬁ_
File Number ate of Burial
Name Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information . S| RISl Y
Rank ; NearestRelativa . TN
Organization Notified Nearest Relative e AP0
Cause_of Death Blue Card thrown out S
Date of Death White Card set up | |
Casualty Cablgram Numbsr Remarks., ﬁ;:
Cross Reference © | © ||Burial Card 3 > 4 x |

0.K., Alphabstical Files S N e )

0. K.—-Organization Piles

Oy State-Fides

Cemetery Audit Department

| Tnvestigat Lion & Adjustment Dept,
,:—/.{

Cards attached. By:m:i:fz ,

)j’

8-17/MB



. ] Adj 4B Inv. Dept.
Adj nt Unit,

ADDRESS REPLY TO THE
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE TORAGE

Cousbulera EANE WAR DEPARTMENT
Information requested of A+SrPrce oF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON

-

Date Jﬂly 23. 1920.

File No.97062 Registration.

From:’—~="The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division),

Tos The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N,V,,Vashington, D. Cs
Subject: Information required for Q,.F,S,
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completeds Reguest
confirmation of all information showns 7 R
v~ as  Surname BAGLIO or-BAGELIO- v f. Date of death 2/11/19‘//
v b» Christian name Anténioﬁ’xr ¥ g+ Czause of deathBroncho Pneumonis.
»Ce  Serial number 23345155 /7B Authority {c.c.#) 6307

/e
v'ds  Organization M.G. Co., 348th Inf. . 1, Emergency address Sam Baglis,

Cecilas, Italy,”

"8 =1 Rank Private / i—/j . Relationship\ Father. i
=0DY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record} (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment,

as Age at Enlistment

a, Strike out teeth missing

b Color of Eyes

es Veight

8,77 61504 3R N S D SRR N0 S8
Cs Color of Hair upper right upper left

5’“\
(‘R\ de  Helght 8 7.6 57 3 2 1 aakessWNeNc’ 4 g
}\\% . : lower right lower left
1:%‘"
\

£, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment.(01d fractures or btreaks)

=~ H, L., ROGERS,

L
4 ; Quartermaster General, U, S, A,
v P Director of Purchase & Storage.
Vo1 } f““/
N ) q By . ngf-)fipaﬁZ’ZdGZJQD/
Rl [ 1 i 7
Wb, AR N H. J. CONNER,
\ ! '-’?:‘ DI Captain,)g, Mo Ot
v SO N, ﬁzi“ P by N o) — . ()2 COp

1.2 \M '-’f?f%, /.7’2 0




® @ FT70LYV

: - Har 24y 1919,
mm Records 0ffice

Bourges,

Retel GROKS 5439 period Uneonfirmed informtion shows Pvt intonio Boglle 384516 1T Co
S48%h Inf buried Feb 14th comma 1919 in grave 135 American Cemotery Carbon-Blane(Gironde)

burial officer Chaplain ¢ E Irelond lst Replagement period No other infommation on record
this affice,

B . N , . CARSON,

Call, NOBDZEL Copy tog
19t Licuts, QO T e
Aor/ wk GRS
3:06 Pu

2 f‘zil)aly Original



///- Ko
@ TS

ForM 125d1 . g 7 r;{j
® Signal Corps. United States drmy 2
Telegram.,
‘Recewed af
105CRHY 41
BOURGES MAR 21 19189
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
TOURS

CRO KS 543% REQUEST BURIAL INFORMATION PVT AWTONIO BAGLIO 2384516

CO K 60TH INF WIRE DATE DEATH BURIAL PLACE BURIAL

DAVIS

150P

BURIAL OFFICER

a1 « N
0/ nreRIVED °/
Ak Al Al A L/’
(AN 21 ‘-\1""'”3_0) &
1'\.‘ 0.C.Q. M /
8\ G.R.S S
~—"5



TO := REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.5. TIE N&ﬁd:&rﬁ‘_,

FROM : = ‘ . DATH: ;
Please furnish information as inrdicated below rezarding the .fcilowing scldief:
g ; ‘ i L A R = . o - guey ] : = m ™, g Y,
NAME . @ L0 , AL T OIS/ .';“.i NUMBER g L § ./,
7 7 /‘. § & - { ~ A, ™
RANK —7 ; ORGANTZATIC)
A ) T (1Y )
; Ne COURETION TERT T T R L R T e i ¥ RO e e
e e -
| L. >/
L. fDo particulars of scleier givan #F? /G /
above agree with Records? A/
: : rf]// AV
i 2. |Date of Death.
!' ' 3, . -7
§ 3.« {Cause and place of dsath. Ao 4
4, {Number of Casualty Cablegram., . } & — gy Sl AV
5. {Date buried., N
. '_,,, A
6., {Grave Location. A b B
: gt f 177 / > e
(a) Complete record reguiced, |27 /7 7./ CAR BoN-I7a
{b) Neme of Cemetury or Con- l ' - =y (% ; B O
mune only requirud, i/ /7Q1/54zf"\ / & VA 0 RN V) N
i i u ,---.._,_LH,‘ L N b () :
8 x - 1 \ }:_‘" = - =3 P
! Ts vahr“ reportsd bur.s.q.l? 1 e 1< A i/ ) W"h:'? > e 7 ; < o
! : { o / f A
P {1 3 4 e, E ;
A, 3Has rerort been confirmecd by e N g \NL L o __a/fr_fg)ﬂ,,_{./ 43
@ /RIS 77 (2 (5« OEHKLEATT (A f ™
3 gt /f /‘? /“' b/ ’ m 7 el 7

: : i S : AU |
iReport as to Grays lMarker. Y ;/ Z,i) : .

10, ‘§Report as to Jdentification’ Tans,

: ;Lé C, N2 O === ! o A
b 120e : { : it L3 f
11. JWho is nearesat relative? . ) G i
/ ; ,t\" ;"\ /",’ =

12, {Has N/R been notificd! P o iy i, S i1 H

13, g eport the exast position of
tycur inquiry on this case.
{Reply in all cases if ro

inat 3s the Photogrewh Noo! . ¥

g information on recoid;
9
"

s hromer Ny R A
—~—
——
)
=~
o~

N.3., All Proper mames %¢C ¢
printed in PLAIN BLOCK IETTESES : WA




LIST OF PAPERS

FILE NUMBER DATE
PLACE
SUBIECT
NO. FROM DATE TO PURPORT

IA. F. G. 6-28-22—1000]



